
Term 1 – Curriculum Theme: Nurture 
Monday, 4th Sept 2023 - Friday, 20th Oct 2023 
INSET Day - Friday, 1st September 2023  
Term Starts - Monday, 4 September 2023 
Y5 & Y6 Parent Information Evening – Monday, 4th September@5pm  
Y3 & Y4 Parent Information Evening – Tuesday, 5th September @5pm 
Y6 Kent Test - Thursday, 7th September  
Y1 & Y2 Parent Information Evening–Friday, 8th September@5pm 
followed by Maths Mastery talk @ 5.30pm 
Parent Focus Group - Monday 11th September @ 9am (Topic: Transition) 
Y6 Bikeability Course – W/B 11th September 
OPAL Awards Ceremony – Monday, 16th September @ 9.15am 
Harvest Festival collection – Monday, 2nd October 
Parents Evening – Wednesday, 18 October 3.15-8.30pm 
Halloween Disco – Thursday, 19th October 
Term Ends - Friday, 20th October 2023 
INSET Day - Friday, 20th October 2023 
 
 

Term 2 – Curriculum Theme: Equality 
Monday, 30th Oct 2023 - Friday, 15th Dec 2023 
Term Starts – Monday 30th, October 2023 
Individual Photos – Week of 30th October 
Parent Focus Group - Tuesday 31st October @ 9am (Topic: Curriculum) 
Cohort 24/25 Parent Tours W/B 6th November 
Anti-Bullying Week – W/B 13th November  
Children in Need – Friday, 17th November  
OPAL Parent Lunchtime – Friday, 24th November 
Classroom Open Afternoon- Friday, 1st December 2.50-3.10pm 
Year 2 Nativity 
                Tuesday, 5th December @ 2pm  
               Wednesday, 6th December @ 5pm 
Christmas Fayre – Thursday, 7th December after school 
Reception Class Christmas Show 
               Tuesday, 12th December @ 2pm  
               Wednesday, 13th December @ 5pm 
Christmas Dinner - Wednesday, 13th December 
Interim Reports - Thursday, 14th December  
Medal Assembly - Friday, 15th December (KS1 9am, KS2 9.30am) 
Term Ends - Friday, 15th December 2023 
 
 

Term 3 – Curriculum Theme: Curiosity 
Tuesday, 2nd Jan 2024 - Friday, 9th Feb 2024 
Term Starts - Tuesday, 2nd January 2024 
Parent Focus Group - Wednesday, 3rd January @ 9am (Topic: Home 
Learning) 
Cohort 24/25 Parent Tours W/B 8th January 
Online Safety Day – Tuesday, 6th February  
Parents’ Evening - Wednesday, 7th February 3.15-20.30pm 
Valentines Disco – Friday, 9th February 
Term Ends - Friday, 9th February 2024 
 
 
 

Term 4 – Curriculum Theme: Autonomy 
Monday, 19th Feb 2024 - Thursday, 28th Mar 2024 
Term Starts - Monday, 19th February 2024  
Parent Focus Group - Thursday, 22nd February @9am (Topic: 
Assessment) 
World Book Day – Thursday, 7th March 
Y6 KS2 SATS Info Evening – Wednesday, 13th March @5.30pm 
OPAL Parent Lunchtime – Thursday, 14th March 
Classroom Open Afternoon – Friday, 22nd March 2.50-3.10pm 
Y2 Parents KS1 SATS Info Evening – Wednesday, 27th March 
@5.30pm 
Interim Reports - Thursday, 28th March 
Medal Assembly - Thursday, 28th March (KS1 9am, KS2 9.30am) 
Term Ends - Thursday, 28th March 2024 

 
 
Term 5 – Curriculum Theme: Creativity 
Monday, 15th Apr 2024 - Friday, 24th May 2024 
Term Starts - Monday, 15th April 2024 
Parent Focus Group - Friday, 19th April @9am (Topic: Online Safety / 
RSE) 
Y4 Parents Camping Info Evening -Thursday, 25th April @ 5.30pm 
KS1 SATs – May 2024 
Year 4 Multiplication Check Info Evening – Wednesday, 1st May @ 
5.30pm 
Year 1 Phonics Screening Info Evening – Tuesday, 7th May @5.30pm 
Mental Health week – W/B 13th May 
KS2 SATs Week—Monday, 13th May—Thursday, 16th May  
Kent Test Federation Zoom – Tuesday, 21st May @6pm 
Y4 Camping Trip - 22-24th May (Provisional) 
Y6 PGL Parents Meeting – Friday 24th May @5:30pm 
Term Ends - Friday, 24th May 2024 
 
 

Term 6 – Curriculum Theme: Collaboration 
Tuesday, 4th Jun 2024 - Tuesday, 23rd Jul 2024 
INSET Day - Monday, 3rd June 2024 
Term Starts - Tuesday, 4th June 2024 
Year 4 Multiplication Check—3 weeks from Monday, 3rdJune  
Parent Focus Group - Wednesday, 5th June 2023 @9am (Topic: 
Curriculum) 
Y1 Phonics Screening Week—WB Monday, 10th June 
Y6 PGL 12- 15th June 
Sports Day - Wednesday, 19th June (Reserve Thursday 20th June) 
(YR R@ 9-10, Y1-6 @ 10-12.30, Races @ 1.30) 
OPAL Parent Lunchtime – Tuesday, 25th June 
Y4 Shakespeare Company Production – Wednesday, 26th June (TBC) 
Summer Fayre - Thursday, 27th June after school 
INSET Day - Friday, 28th June  
INSET Day - Monday, 1st July 
Transition day 1 – Thursday, 4th July 
Transition day 2 – Friday, 5th July 
Summer Disco – Friday, 5th July  
Year 6 Production 
                  Tuesday, 9th July @ 2pm  
                  Wednesday, 10th July @5pm 
Classroom Open Afternoon - Wednesday, 10th July 2.50-3.10pm 
Medal Assembly - Friday, 12th July (KS1 9am, KS2 9.30am) 
End of year reports – Tuesday, 23rd July 
Leavers Assembly - Tuesday, 23rd July 
Term Ends – Tuesday, 23rd July 
 
 
 

 

Please report your child’s absence to the school office by 10am each day: 

School office: 01233 666307 or email attendance@reptonmanor.kent.sch.uk 

Repton Manor Primary – Term Dates: 2023/2024 

mailto:attendance@reptonmanor.kent.sch.uk


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Assemblies: 
 
Y6 Shen Kuo (Miss Pittam) – Friday, 15th September @9am 
Y6 Stephen Hawking (Mr Hathaway-Batt) – Friday, 22nd September @9am 
Y6 Alan Turing (Mrs Bashford) – Friday, 29th September @9am 
 
Y5 CV Raman (Mr Graham) – Friday, 6th October @9am 
Y5 Katherine Johnson (Mr Jobber) – Friday, 13th October @9am 
 
Remembrance Assembly – Children can wear club uniforms (Scouts, Cadets, Beavers, Brownies) @9am 
 
Y4 Elizabeth Garett Anderson (Miss Terry) – Friday, 17th November @9am 
Y4 Leonardo Da Vinci (Miss Kemp) – Friday, 24th November @9am 
 
Y3 Charles Darwin (Mrs Jakeman/Mrs Fisher) – Friday, 1st December @9am 
Y3 William Harvey (Miss Lynn) – Friday, 8th December @9am 
 
Y2 Marie Curie (Miss Framer) – Friday, 12th January @ 9am 
Y2 Albert Einstein (Mrs Johnson) – Friday, 19th January @9am 
 
Y1 Florence Nightingale (Miss King) – Friday, 26th January @9am 
Y1 Mary Seacole (Miss Hughes) – Friday, 2nd February @9am 
 
YR R Mary Anning (Miss Iles) – Friday, 1st March @9am 
YR R Jane Goodall (Miss Boatfield) – Friday, 8th March @9am 
 
All Y6 – Friday, 22nd March @9am 
All Y5 – Friday, 26th April @9am 
All Y4 – Friday, 3rd May @9am 
All Y3 – Friday, 10th May @9am 
All Y1 – Friday, 24th May @9am 
All Y2 – Friday, 14th June @9am 
All Yr R – Friday, 21st June @9am 
 
 


